NN E

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

CITY OF CENTERVILLE
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA
Centerville City Hall
Monday, February 5, 2024
5:30 P.M.

Call meeting to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approve Agenda
Approve Regular Meeting Minutes Tuesday, January 2, 2024.
Approve Warrants
Approve Building Permits
Public Comments (Public Comments will offer the opportunity for anyone not listed on the
agenda to speak to the council. Speaking time will be limited to 3 minutes. No action will be
taken on questions or items not on the agenda.)
Police -

a) Interviews Chief of Police

b) Executive Session, pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 Personal
Operations— Cody Sikkink

a) Report

b) New Water Tower Project Memorandum of Understanding
Economic Develop — Jared Hybertson

a) Report
Finance — Kristin Voegeli

a) Report

b) 2023 Annual Report

c) 2024 Code Enforcement Agreement

d) Advertise Summer Help

e) Dental/Vision Insurance

f) Senior Center Kitchen appliances - Surplus
Set date for Regular City Council Meeting for March 4, 2024
Schedule Equalization Board Hearing Monday, March 18, 2024
Executive Session, pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 (If needed)
Adjournment



